Environment-resistant cylinderGuided cylinder   Double acting/Rubber scraper
STS/STL-   G-HP1 Series
 Bore size:�ø8/ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/�
ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Specifications
 Long stroke STL
 Short stroke STS
Stroke

STG
102
How to order
GM F5020STL
GM T2H FR5020STL
F25GM 20STS
F25GM 20STS T2H HP1
HP1
HP1
HP1
R
Bearing
A
Model No.B
Bore sizeC
Port threadD
StrokeE
Switch model No.
*1 *2 *4
F
Switch quantityG
OptionH
 Custom stroke
Available in 5 mm increments. However, the total length
is the same as that of the next longer standard stroke.
Code Description
 A  Bearing
M Metal bush bearing
B Ball bearing
 B  Model No.
G Rubber scraper
 C  Bore size (mm)
8 ø8
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
 D  Port thread
Blank
M5 (ø8 to ø25)
Rc thread (ø32 to ø100)
NN NPT thread (ø32 and over) (made to order)
GN G thread (ø32 and over) (made to order)
 G  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
T 3
 H  Option
F End plate material (Steel)
M
Corrosion proof (piston rod,
guide rod SUS) (made-to-order
product)
M1
Corrosion proof (M+ end
plate SUS) (made-to-order
product)
P6 *3 Copper and PTFE free specification (made to order)
 E  Stroke (mm)
Refer to the stroke table on the following
page.
 F  Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight

Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
STS/STL-  G-HP1 Series
How to order
M
B
Model: Guided cylinder, short Stroke
A 	Bearing	 : Metal bush bearing
B 	Model No.	 : Rubber scraper
C 	Bore size	 : ø20 mm
D 	Port thread	 : M5
E 	Stroke	 : 25mm
F 	Switch model No.	 : Reed T0H switch, lead wire length 1 m
G 	Switch quantity	: 1 on rod side
H 	Option	 : End plate material: steel
[Example of model No.]
Precautions for model No. selection
STS-MG-20-25-T0H-R-F-HP1
*1:  �Switches other than F  switch
model No. are also available.
(Made to order) For details, refer
to "Pneumatic Cylinders II" (No.
CB-030SA).
*2: T8H/V switch cannot be installed on ø8 to ø16.
*3: �ø8 to ø25 ball bearing B is copper and
PTFE free as standard.
*4: �Switches are shipped with the product.
Contac t CKD i f assembl ing before
shipment is necessary.
For the 2-color LED, T1H/V, T8H/V and AC
magnetic field proof switches for ø40 and over,
insert "L1" with "-" between Items B  and C .
 Example) STS-MG-L1-63-50-T2YH3-D-F-HP1
For ø 80 and ø100, the 2-color LED, T1H/V,
T8H/V and strong magnetic field proof switches
cannot be retrofitted on a previously purchased
standard product. In this case, order the model

*2: Special total length for custom stroke can be provided when a custom stroke is used. (Made to order)
T0VSW
How to order switch
StrokeE
STS/STL-  G-HP1 Series
M
B
 STS-BG-HP1/STL-BG-HP1 (rubber scraper)
Consumable parts list (Note: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.)
 STS-MG-HP1/STL-MG-HP1 (rubber scraper)
Bore size
(mm) Kit No. Part name
ø8 STS-MG-8K-HP1 Metal gasket
Rod packing
Cushion rubber
Piston packing
O-ring
Wear ring
Scraper (for piston rod)
Scraper (for guide)
Lube keeping structure (for
piston rod)
Lube keeping structure (for
guide)
ø12 STS-MG-12K-HP1
ø16 STS-MG-16K-HP1
ø20 STS-MG-20K-HP1
ø25 STS-MG-25K-HP1
ø32 STS-MG-32K-HP1
ø40 STS-MG-40K-HP1
ø50 STS-MG-50K-HP1
ø63 STS-MG-63K-HP1
ø80 STS-MG-80K-HP1
ø100 STS-MG-100K-HP1
Bore size
(mm) Kit No. Part name
ø8 STS-BG-8K-HP1 Metal gasket
Rod packing
Cushion rubber
Piston packing
O-ring
Wear ring
Scraper (for piston rod)
Scraper (for guide)
Lube keeping structure (for
piston rod)
Lube keeping structure (for
guide)
ø12 STS-BG-12K-HP1
ø16 STS-BG-16K-HP1
ø20 STS-BG-20K-HP1
ø25 STS-BG-25K-HP1
ø32 STS-BG-32K-HP1
ø40 STS-BG-40K-HP1
ø50 STS-BG-50K-HP1
ø63 STS-BG-63K-HP1
ø80 STS-BG-80K-HP1
ø100 STS-BG-100K-HP1
Series Stroke (mm) Applicable bore size
ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
STS
Standard